IB&M Partners Contact List

Partner: Jade University of Applied Sciences, Wilhelmshaven, Germany

Point of contact: Prof. Dr. Klaus Amann, Department of Economics, Professor for Business
Administration and Finance, Head of the IB&M Program at Jade
University

Phone: +49 4421 985 2336

E-Mail: klaus.amann@jade-hs.de

Point of contact: Katrin Rossler, Academic Assistant, Department of Economics

Phone: +49 4421 985 2860

E-Mail: katrin.roessler@jade-hs.de

University website: www.jade-hs.de

IB&M at university: http://www.jade-hs.de/fachbereiche/wirtschaft/fuer-

studieninteressierte/internationale-bwl/

Partner: Kymenlaakso University of Applied Sciences
Point of contact: Minna Soderqvist

Phone: +358 44 7028310

E-Mail: minna.soderqvist@kyamk.fi

University website: www.kyamk.fi

IB&M at university:

Partner: Oslo and Akershus University College of Applied Sciences

Point of contact: Ellen Hirsch, International Coordinator, Faculty of Social Sciences, School
of Business

Phone: + 47 22453669

E-Mail: Ellen.Hirsch@hioa.no

University website: www.hioa.no/Eng

IB&M at university: http://www.hioa.no/eng/Programmes/Courses-taught-in-

English2#Business

Partner: NHL University of Applied Science

Point of contact: Rianne Meijerink
Phone: +31 58 244 1707
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rianne.meijerink@stenden.com

www.nhl.nl

IB&M exchange students study year 3 of IBMS programme at NHL,
including the minor “International Business”

University of Rijeka

Tomislav Galovic
+385 51 355 155
tgalovic@efri.hr

http://www.uniri.hr

Université Claude Bernard - IUT Lyon 1

Laurence Collaud
+33 472 692 165
laurence.collaud@univ-lyon1.fr

http://www.univ-lyonl.fr/

Universitat de Valencia

Maria Labarta

Maria.Labarta@uv.es

http://www.uv.es/
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